Year 11 Exam Timetable Summer 2026

AM Duration PM Duration
GCSE Art Day 1 All Day Mon 27 Apr GCSE Art Day 1 All Day
GCSE Art Day 2 All Day Tue 28 Apr GCSE Art Day 2 All Day
GCSE Photography Day 1 All Day Wed 29 Apr GCSE Photography Day 1 All Day
GCSE Photography Day 2 All Day Thu 30 Apr GCSE Photography Day 2 All Day
Fri 1 May Travel and Tourism 2h
Bank Holiday Mon 4 May Bank Holiday
Level 1 Number and Measure 1h 30m Tue 5 May
Level 3 Algebra 2h Wed 6 May
Psychology P1 1h45m Thu 7 May Citizenship P1 1h45m
Sports Science Contemporary
Issues in Sport 1h 15m Fri 8 May Drama Unit 3 1h45m
English Literature P1
Shakespeare and Post 1914 1h45m Mon 11 May Business P1 1h45m
Tue 12 May Biology P1 1h 45m/1h 15m
Geography P1 1h 30m Wed 13 May Computer Science P1 1h 30m
Citizenship P2 1h45m
Maths P1 Non-Calculator 1h 30m Thu 14May Psychology P2 1h45m
History Crime & Punishment 1h20m Fri 15 May
Chemistry P1 1h 45m/1h 15m Mon 18 May Media Studies Comp 1 1h 30m
English Literature P2
19th Century Novel & Poetry 2h 15m Tue 19 May Computer Science P2 1h 30m
Wed 20 May Religion & Philosophy (year 10) 1h45m
English Language P1
Fiction & Imaginative Writing 1h45m Thu 21 May Business P2 1h45m
Fri 22 May
HALF TERM
Mon 1 Jun Astronomy P1 1h45m
Physics P1 1h 45m/1h 15m Tue 2 Jun Media Studies Comp 2 1h 30m
Maths P2 Calculator 1h 30m Wed 3 Jun Geography P2 1h 30m
History Superpower/Elizabeth 1h 50m Thu 4 Jun
English Language P2
Non-Fiction & Transactional
Writing 2h5m Fri 5Jun Music Comp 3 1h 15m
Biology P2 1h45m/1h 15m Mon 8 Jun
Spanish Listening 45m/1h Tues 9 Jun History Weimar & Nazi Germany 1h 30m
Maths P3 Calculator 1h 30m Wed 10 Jun Design & Technology 2h
Geography P3 1h 30m Thu 11 Jun Astronomy P2 1h45m
Chemistry P2 1h 45m/1h 15m Fri 12 Jun Hospitality & Catering 1h20m
Physics P2 1h45m/1h 15m Mon 15 Jun
Spanish Reading 45m/1h Tue 16 Jun
Spanish Writing 1h20m Wed 17 Jun
Exam Contingency Day Wed 24 Jun Exam Contingency Day




